Leroy Garcia

2022 Bills Sponsored

HJR22-1012
HJR22-1013
SB22-056

United States Space Command Colorado
U.S.S. Pueblo
UNC Osteopathic Medicine Degrees

2021 Bills Sponsored

HB21-1005
HB21-1006
HB21-1016
HB21-1065
HB21-1116
HB21-1162
HB21-1218
HB21-1257
HB21-1262
HB21-1318
HJR21-1012
HJR21-1013
SB21-004
SB21-015
SB21-064
SB21-097
SB21-112
SB21-129
SB21-144
SB21-150
SB21-156
SB21-172
SB21-238
SB21-244
SIM21-001
SJR21-003
SJR21-013
SR21-006

Health Care Services Reserve Corps Task Force
Fifth-day School Enrichment Programs Funding
Transfer Jurisdiction To Veteran's Speciality Ct
Veterans' Hiring Preference

Purple Heart Recipient Free State Park Access
Management Of Plastic Products

Professional Fire Fighters License Plate Standards
Recognition Of Veterans In Cap Complex Parks
Money Support Agricultural Events Organization
Create Outdoor Equity Grant Program

Approval Of Sculpture On Cap Grounds For Gen Rose
Honoring The Fallen For Memorial Day
Jurisdiction Over Pueblo Chemical Depot

Veterans Service Org Stipend For Funeral Services
Retaliation Against An Elected Official

Sunset Continue Medical Transparency Act

Gen Fund Transfer To Cap Constr Fund State Parks
Veteran Suicide Prevention Pilot Program

Sunset Homeland Security & All-hazards Adv Cmt
Reserve Big Game Hunting Licenses For Residents
Nurse Intake Of 911 Calls Grant Program

Educator Pay Raise Fund

Create Front Range Passenger Rail District

Funding Health Benefits For Legislative Aides
Reaffirming US Space Command In Colorado
Commission On Uniform State Laws Appointments
U.S.S. Pueblo

Appointment To The Independent Ethics Commission

2020 Bills Sponsored

HB20-1044
HB20-1145
HB20-1153
HB20-1298
HJR20-1001
HJR20-1006

Modify Pension Plans Administered By FPPA

Move Over Or Slow Down For Official Vehicle

CO Partnership For Quality Jobs & Services Act
Treat Econ Dev Income Tax Credits Differently

Joint Session for Message From Governor

Request For Interrogatories Regarding Calendar Day

Adopted
Adopted
Signed into Law

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Enroll into an Act
Enroll into an Act
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Enroll into an Act
Enroll into an Act



2020 Bills Sponsored

HJR20-1007
HJR20-1010
SB20-003
SB20-025
SB20-030
SB20-069
SB20-089
SB20-095
SB20-199
SB20-209
SB20-217
SB20-220
SJR20-004
SJR20-009
SJR20-015
SJR20-018
SM20-002

GA Temporary Adjournment For More Than 3 Days
Joint Rule Limit Number Interim Cmt Bill Requests
State Parks Improvement Appropriation
Conservancy Dist Bds Art & Beautification Projects
Consumer Protections For Utility Customers
Disabled Veterans Free State Park Access

Educator Pay Raise Fund

Middle School Students Concurrent Enrollment Info
Professional Fire Fighters License Plate Entity

Act Subject To Petition Clause Bills 2020 Session
Enhance Law Enforcement Integrity

Freeze Member Per Diem Amount

Parking On Capitol Grounds

U.S.S. Pueblo

Recognition Of Latina And Latino Veterans

Keep U.S. Space Command in Colorado

Recognizing Workers at US Correctional Complex CO

2019 Bills Sponsored

HB19-1047
HB19-1078
HB19-1080
HB19-1162
HB19-1193
HB19-1273
HB19-1329
HJR19-1012
SB19-001
SB19-052
SB19-065
SB19-149
SB19-174
SB19-194
SB19-236
SB19-242
SB19-250
SB19-259
SJR19-003
SJR19-005
SJR19-010
SR19-004
SR19-011

Metropolitan District Fire Protection Sales Tax
Landowner Consent Listing National Register
Benefits For First Responders With A Disability
Expand Farm Equipment Sales & Use Tax Exemption
Behavioral Health Supports For High-risk Families
CO Partnership For Quality Jobs & Services Act
Wholesale Sales Agricultural Fertilizer Tax Exempt
Designate SFC Ray Adam Archuletta Memorial Highway
Expand Medication-assisted Treatment Pilot Program
Emer Medical Service Provider Scope Of Practice
Peer Assistance Emergency Medical Service Provider
Sunset Human Trafficking Council

Dependent Tuition Assistance Program Eligibility
National Guard Tuition Assistance CSU Global
Sunset Public Utilities Commission

Emergency Medical Service Providers Licensing
Limit Tiered Rates Electric Utilities

Use CSP Il To House Inmates In An Emergency

U.S.S. Pueblo

Commission On Uniform State Laws Appointments
Joint Rule Changes For Workplace Policies

First Responder Appreciation Day

Workplace Harassment Committee

Enroll into an Act
Enroll into an Act
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost
Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely

Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted
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Adopted

Signed into Law
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Signed into Law

Postponed Indefinitely
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Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Deemed Lost
Signed into Law
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
Adopted
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2018 Bills Sponsored

HB18-1077
HB18-1115
HB18-1190
HB18-1228
HB18-1281
HB18-1351
HB18-1423
HJR18-1004
HJR18-1009
HJR18-1018
HJR18-1021
SB18-020
SB18-029
SB18-066
SB18-081
SB18-113
SB18-158
SJM18-003
SJM18-004
SJR18-006
SM18-001

Penalty For Burglary Of Firearms

DPS Human Trafficking-related Training

Modify Job Creation Main Street Revitalization Act
Transparency In Military Higher Education Statutes
PUC Ethics & Improved Public Info Reporting
Signage For Old Spanish National Historic Trail
Rural Fire Protection District Equipment Grants
U.S.S. Pueblo

Designate Don Stratton Bridge

Honoring Gold Star Families

Amend Joint Rule Deadlines For 2019 Leg Session.
Registered Psychotherapists Auricular Acudetox
Development of Marijuana Tracking Technology
Extend Operation Of State Lottery Division
Emergency Medical Service Providers Licensing
Circle Substance Use Disorder Treatment Prog
School Access To Interoperable Communication Tech
New Veterans Admin Hospital In Southern CO
Memorialize Former Congressman Ray Kogovsek
Intl Assn Fire Fighters 100th Anniversary

Return USS Pueblo To The United States

2017 Bills Sponsored

HB17-1004
HB17-1012
HB17-1027
HB17-1246
HB17-1278
HB17-1283
HB17-1323
HB17-1356
HJR17-1006
SB17-073
SB17-074
SB17-105
SB17-153
SB17-214
SB17-217
SB17-219
SIM17-003
SM17-002

College Credit For Military Education & Training
Pueblo Chile Vehicle License Plate

Remove Fund Repeal & Clarify Organ Donor Process
STEMI Task Force Recommendations Heart Attack Care
Ins Premium Tax Deposit To Local Firefighter Fund
Task Force Child Welfare Worker Resiliency Prog

PUC Ethics Add Consumer Protection

Treat Econ Dev Income Tax Credits Differently

U.S.S. Pueblo

Promote Runyon-Fountain Lakes State Wildlife Area
Create Medication-assisted Treatment Pilot Program
Consumer Right To Know Electric Utility Charges
Southwest Chief & Front Range Passenger Rail Commn
Voluntary Firefighter Cancer Benefits Program

Sunset Board Of Veterans Community Living Centers
Sunset Local Bds Vets Community Living Centers

First Responder Appreciation Day

Dept Of Veterans Affairs Accountability

Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
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Postponed Indefinitely
Signed into Law
Signed into Law
Adopted

Adopted

Adopted
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Signed into Law
Postponed Indefinitely
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Postponed Indefinitely
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2016 Bills Sponsored

HB16-1011
HB16-1034
HB16-1106
HB16-1136
HB16-1170
HB16-1284
HB16-1289
HB16-1357
HB16-1402
HB16-1424
HB16-1447
HB16-1457
HB16-1458
HJR16-1004
HJR16-1018
SB16-060
SB16-069
SB16-109
SB16-134
SJR16-026

Metro Dist Authority Promote Business Development
Emergency Medical Responder Registration Program
County Authority To Designate Pioneer Trail

Multiple Crew Members Required For Freight Trains
Sunset Division Racing Events

Divest From Co With Prohibitions Against Israel
Incentives To Complete Career Development Courses
Implement STEMI Task Force Recommendations
Prohibit Device Wager Previous Sporting Event
Qualified Medication Administration Personnel

State Fair Funding

Sales & Use Tax Exemption Residential Energy
Species Conservation Trust Fund Projects

U.S.S. Pueblo

Buy American Goods

State Fiscal Responsibility For Providing Courts
Community Paramedicine Regulation

State Patrol Facility In Pueblo

Professional Licensing For Military Veterans
Designate First Responder Appreciation Day

2015 Bills Sponsored

HB15-1127
HB15-1130
HB15-1187
HB15-1319
HB15-1326
HB15-1327
HB15-1381
HJR15-1008
HJR15-1022
SB15-037
SB15-089
SB15-127
SB15-176
SB15-179
SB15-182
SB15-205
SJR15-013
SJR15-026

No Liability For Permitting Concealed Carry

Overseas Citizens Municipal Election Voting Access
Veterinarian Peer Health Asst Mental Health Exam
PUC Membership Geographic Representation
Student Not Affected By Dist Accreditation Status
Limit Proxy Marriages To Military & Contractors
Office Of Consumer Counsel Continuation

U.S.S. Pueblo

CO Legislative Sportsmen's Caucus

Youthful Offenders In Corrections

State Fiscal Responsibility For Providing Courts

Tax Incentives For Agritourism-related Activities
Southwest Chief Rail Commission Spending Authority
US Highway 50 Economic Benefits Study

DOC Transfer Offenders To Youthful Offender System
Veterans Fire Corps For Wildland Firefighting

First Responder Appreciation Day

Marine Corps Scholarship Foundation
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Postponed Indefinitely
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2014 Bills Sponsored

HB14-1059
HB14-1161
HB14-1169
HB14-1170
HB14-1300
HB14-1311
HB14-1397
HJR14-1007
HR14-1005
SB14-001
SB14-036
SB14-166
SJR14-015
SJR14-037

No Disorderly Conduct For Blanks Fired At Funerals
Preserve & Expand Amtrak Interstate Rail Service
Sunset Volunteer Firefighter Advisory Committee
Lease-purchase Authority For CBI Pueblo Lab

GF Transfer To CO State Fair Authority Cash Fund
Job Creation & Main Street Revitalization Act
Consumer Counsel Participation In PUC Rate Cases
USS Pueblo

100th Anniversary Ludlow Massacre

College Affordability Act

Emergency Medical Services License Plate

Create By Colorado App To Promote Businesses In CO
Justin L. Vasquez Memorial Bridge

Natl Correctional Officers & Employees Week

2013 Bills Sponsored

HB13-1003
HB13-1063
HB13-1261
HJR13-1008
HJR13-1026
HM13-1002
HM13-1003
SB13-038
SB13-120
SB13-138

Economic Gardening Pilot Project Office Econ Dev
Emer Service Providers Critical Care Endorsement
Use Of The Fort Lyon Correctional Facility Prop
Honoring The USS Pueblo

Protect Agricultural Water Supplies

Memorializing Former Rep Frank Edward Evans
Memorializing Representative Robert Jackson
Emergency Provider And Rescue Unit Confidentiality
Navy SEAL Motor Vehicle License Plate

School Resource Officer Programs In Public Schools
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